
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No. 9.2C/APMSIDC/2023-24 Dt: 

06.02.2024, (Bids received on dt: 13.03.2024) procurement and supply of equipment to 

34 DEIC centres in Andhra Pradesh under NHM Funds, are hereby requested to send 

their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical Evaluation 

Report which is placed in website https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 05.00 PM, 

Dt:25.03.2024. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 22.03.2024. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Name of the Bidder: M/s. Ramon Surgical Company 

Sl. 
No. 

Document Description M/s. Ramon Surgical Company Remarks 

1 Process Fee Rs. 11,800/- Pg. No: 89 

Payment ID: 2213019 

DD Date: 04.03.2024 

Bank: ICICI  

Amount Rs.: 11,800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Max 10,00,000/-  Pg. No: 01 

DD No: 518344 

DD Date: 04.03.2024 

Bank: ICICI 

Amount Rs.: 10,00,000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg. No:93 Complies 



Sl. 
No. 

Document Description M/s. Ramon Surgical Company Remarks 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg. No: 95-99 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization Pg. No: 101-121 Not Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 
along with supporting documents  

Pg. No: 123 

SD: 125 to 243 

Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. No: 309 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3 for Manufacturer – Max Rs. 10 
Cr 

 Not applicable 

 

Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A Distributor -- Max Rs. 10 Cr 

Pg. No: 307 

Avg. Annual turnover: Rs. 13.26 Cr 

Total net worth: Rs.4.17Cr 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities  

Pg. No: 333 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg. No: 335 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg. No: 415 to 463 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. No: 465 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- (Last 3 years), 
PAN and GST copies.  

Pg. No: 469 

GST: 07AAAFR5659Q2ZG 

Pg. no. 467 

PAN: AAAFR5659Q 

Pg. No. 475 (2023-24), 477 (2022-23), 
479 (2020-21) & 481 (2021-22) 

IT returns 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certification i.e. 
ISO 13485 (Quality Management 
System for Medical Devices). 

Pg. No:  

ISO 13485:2016 

Valid: 

Pg. No: 

Not Complies 



Sl. 
No. 

Document Description M/s. Ramon Surgical Company Remarks 

ISO 9001:2015 

Valid: 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/CE/USFDA) 

Pg. No: 

Valid: 

Pg. No: 

Valid: 

Not Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical bid, to be 
attested by a Gazette Officer or 
properly notarized or self-attested 

self-attested Complies 

19 General Information about the 
Tender 

Pg. No: 37 Complies 

20 Declaration form Pg. No: 39 Complies 

21 DPIIT approval certificate 
(applicable) 

Not applicable Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 Equipment’s required for diagnostic/tools for vision, hearing & speed, intellectual, 
emotional & behavioral assessment 

S No Group Item Name Qty 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1 

Hearing 
Impairment  

OAE Screener 
Make & Model: MAICO & Eroscan 

9 
1 

 1 

2 
ABR Screener 
Make & Model: MAICO & Easy screen 

5 
 

 1 

3 
Audiometer 
Make & Model: Labat Asia Pvt. Ltd 

12 
2 

1 3 

4 
Portable Tympanometry Instrument 
Make & Model: MAICO & Easy tymp 

16 
 

  

5 
BERA with ASSR with both insert 
phone and head phone 
Make & Model: MAICO & Dute 

16 

 

  

6 
Otoscope 
Make & Model: Sparx & Oto-004 

14 
 

28 10 



7 

Vision 
Impairment  
Make: 
GOOD LITE 

Lea Symbols Visual Acuity Test & 
Conditioning 

16 

 

  

8 Plastic Colluder with lip  27 
 

  

9 Lea Grating Paddle 26 
 

  

10 Lang Fixation Stick or Lea 28 
 

  

11 Log mart chart or Snellen's chart 16 
 

  

12 Streak Retinoscope 13 
 

  

13 Hiding Heidi 16    

14 
Near Vision Test with Lea symbol (Lea 
playing card set) and Near Vision Line 
test 

25 

 

  

15 Torch – penlight  27    

16 Flash Cards 28    

17 
Retinopathy 
of 
prematurity 

Distance Vision Test (Leas single 
symbols book) Make: GOOD LITE 

16 
 

  

18 
Direct ophthalmoscope – Chargeable 
Make: KEELER 

16 
 

  

19 

Speech and 
Language 
Disorder 
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

Receptive - Expressive Emergent 
Language Test - Third Edition (REEL - 
3) (0-7 Years) 

16 

 

  

20 LPT: Linguistic profile test 16 
 

  

21 
Developmental assessment for Indian 
Infants (DASSII) 

16 

 

  

22 Vineland Social Maturity Scale 16 
 

  



23 Vineland Adaptive Behaviour Scales 16 

 

  

24 
Bayley - III Screening Test Complete 
Kit Includes, Manual, Stim Book, 
Picture Book,Record Forms 25 packs 

16 

 

  

25 
Developmental Screening Test (DST) 
by Bharat raj 

16 

 

  

26 
Denver Developmental Screening Test 
II (DDST - II0 

16 

 

  

27 
Stanford Binet (Indian Adaptation – 
Kulshreshta) 

16 

 

  

28 
Piagets Sensory – Motor Intelligence 
Scale 

34 

 

  

29 Piagetian Cognitive Tasks 34 
 

  

30 

ASD/Autism: 
Autism 
Spectrum 
Disorder 
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

Autism Spectrum Disorder: INCLEN – 
ASD or Indian Scale for Assessment 
of Autism (ISAA) 

16 

 

  

31 

ADHD: 
Attention 
Deficit 
Hyperactivity 
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

ADHD: Attention Deficit Hyperactivity: 
INCLEN (0-7 Years) 

30 

 

  



32 

Learning 
Disability 
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

NIMHANS Battery 16 

 

  

33 

LD-Dyslexia 
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

Dyslexia Early Screening Test 4-6 
Years (DEST) and 

16 

 

 

 

Dyslexia Screening Test Junior (6-11 
Year) 

 

 

34 Behavioral 
Learning  
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

Childh0od Behavioral Checklist CBCL 16 
 

  

35 
Gross Motor assessment and 
intervention 

34 
 

  

36 Alberta Infant Motor Scale 34 
 

  

37 Behavioral 
Learning 
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

DASII Kit with Manual (Differential 
Ability Scale - II) 

33 

 

  

38 Pure Tone Audiometer 18 
 

  

39 Denver set (Original) 16 
 

  

40 

Cerebral 
Palsy and 
Neuro Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

Cerebral Palsy and Neuro - Motor 
impairment- INCLEN 

16 

 

  

41 Motor 
Impairment 
Make: 
PRASAD 
PSYCHO 
Corporation 

(INDT-NMI) 16    

42 (INDT-EPI) 16 

 

  

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to  



1. Insufficient Past performance supporting document for quoted model for item No. 
1 to 5, 7 to 18. 

2. Non-submission of manufacturing authorization form of SPARX & KEELER 
3. Manufacture Authorization not as per tender format for MAICO, GOOD LITE 
4. GOOD LITE Manufacturing Authorization - Not considered 3rd party distributor  
5. Non-submission of ISO 9001 for GOOD LITE, KEELER, Labat Asia, Sparx 
6. Non-submission of ISO 13485 for GOOD LITE, Sparx 
7. Non-submission of CE/USFDA/BIS for Prasad psycho, Keeler, Labat Asia, Sparx 
8. GOOD LITE- submitted USFDA certificate not valid 

 
S.No Manufacturer 

Authorization form 
ISO 9001 ISO 13485 CE/USFDA/BIS 

1 Prasad psycho 
Pg: 103 
 

Pg. no. 55 
Valid: 
17.01.2025 

- Not submitted 

2 Labat Asia Pvt. 
Pg. 121 

Not 
submitted 

Pg. 
26.10.2026 

Not submitted 

3 MAICO 
Pg. 107 

submitted Pg. 79-82 
valid 

Pg. 85 EU valid 

4 Good Lite 
Pg. 109,111 

Not 
submitted 

Not 
submitted 

certificate not 
valid 

5 Keeler 
Pg. 119 

Not 
submitted 

Pg. 497 
Valid: 
23.03.2026 

Not submitted 

6 Hardik (Sparx) 
Pg: 117 

Not 
submitted 

Not 
submitted 

Not submitted 

 

 


